
 

 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

 

 THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT, made and entered into on ____ day of 

___________________, 2024, by and between the LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY 

GOVERNMENT, an urban county government of the COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

created pursuant to KRS Chapter 67A (“LFUCG”), 200 East Main Street, Lexington, Kentucky 

40507, and NEW LIFE DAY CENTER, INC., a Kentucky nonprofit corporation, (“Organization”) 

with offices located at 224 North Martin Luther King Boulevard, Lexington, Kentucky 40507. 

 

 WHEREAS, LFUCG and Organization entered into an Agreement dated September 29, 

2023 (“Agreement”), in which Organization was allocated $154,959 for the completion of all of 

the sixteen (16) Project(s) listed in the Agreement; 

 

 WHEREAS, LFUCG has requested an amendment to Article 1, “EFFECTIVE DATE; 

TERM”; 

 

 WHEREAS, the Agreement provides that the Agreement may be amended only by mutual 

agreement in writing, with approval of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Council and the 

signature of its Mayor.  

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and mutually agreed upon 

promises, conditions, and covenants hereinafter set forth, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

 

 

1. Article 1, “EFFECTIVE DATE; TERM” shall be amended as follows 

 

This Agreement shall commence on October 1, 2023 and shall last until September 

30, 2024, unless terminated by LFUCG at an earlier time.  

 

2. In all other respects, except as specifically modified herein, the terms of the Agreement 

dated September 29, 2023, shall remain in full force and effect with respect to the provisions 

outlined therein. 

 

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK. 

SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW. 

 

 

 



 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties executed this Amendment at Lexington, Kentucky, the 

day, month, and year above written. 

 

      LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY 

      GOVERNMENT 

 

      BY:______________________________________ 

       Linda Gorton, Mayor 

 

ATTEST: 

 

_______________________________ 

Clerk of Urban County Council 

 

 

      NEW LIFE DAY CENTER, INC. 

       

      BY:______________________________________ 

       Phil Miller 

       Chair of the Board of Directors 

 

 

4859-9491-8087, v. 1 


