
 RESOLUTION NO. _____ - 2023 
 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE 
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH NEW LIFE 
DAY CENTER, INC., FOR OPERATING COSTS AND CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS, AT A 
COST NOT TO EXCEED $154,959.00, AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO 
EXECUTE ANY NECESSARY AMENDMENTS WITH NEW LIFE DAY CENTER, INC., 
RELATED TO THESE FUNDS. 
_______________________________________________________________________ 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT: 

 Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County 

Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute an Agreement, attached 

hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with New Life Day Center, Inc., for operating 

costs and capital improvements. 

 Section 2 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County 

Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute any necessary 

amendments with New Life Day Center, Inc., related to the funds specified in the Agreement. 

 Section 3  -- That an amount, not to exceed $154,959.00, is hereby authorized for 

payment to New Life Day Center, Inc., from account # 1101-900343-71101 ($79,405.00), 

and account # 1145-155003-78112 ($75,554.00), consistent with the terms of the 

Agreement, and contingent upon the approval of any necessary budget amendments. 

 Section 4 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage. 

 

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: 

 
      _________________________________ 
      MAYOR 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
________________________________ 
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
0960-23 BGS:X:\CASES\HSGADVCOMDEV\23-LE0001\LEG\00796436.DOCX 

 
 
 


